ADOPTED - JULY 24, 2012

Agenda Item No. 34

Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND LANSING AREA AIDS NETWORK (LAAN)

RESOLUTION #12-227

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Health Department Community Health Center Network (ICHD CHCN) has had an existing relationship with the Lansing Area Aids Network (LAAN) for many years; and 

WHEREAS, in 2010, the Health Department and LAAN formalized their relationship through an agreement, which specified the scope of services and contained the Business Associate Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the current agreement expired December 31, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, LAAN provides on-site medical case management services at the Adult Health Center of the Cedar Community Health Center for sixteen hours per week at no charge to the ICHD; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham Community Health Center Board of Directors has reviewed the Amendment; and 

WHEREAS, the Health Officer recommends that the Board of Commissioners authorize an Amendment to the Agreement extending the term through December 31, 2012, with the option to renew from year to year unless either party provides notice otherwise.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Amendment to the Agreement between the Lansing Area AIDS Network and the Ingham County Health Department Community Health Center Network to extend the term through December 31, 2012, with the option to renew from year to year unless either party provides notice otherwise.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk and the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners are hereby authorized to sign the necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan, Tennis, Schor, McGrain, Vickers, Dougan

     Nays:  None    Absent:  None         Approved 7/16/12
